ANNUAL NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

Public Notice

Livingston County Board of Education Notice of Non-Discrimination

In accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1972, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 and board policy 1.1, the Livingston County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including sexual orientation or gender identity), genetic information, disability, age, or limitations related to pregnancy, childbirth, or related medical conditions in its programs and activities and provides equal access to its facilities to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups.

The Livingston County School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Employees shall not be discriminated against in appointments, promotion, demotion, dismissal, assignments, or other conditions of employment because of their race, color, religion, sex(including sexual orientation or gender identity), genetic information, national or ethnic origin, political affiliation, age, disabling condition, or limitations related to pregnancy, childbirth, or related medical conditions.

Further, the Livingston County Board of Education does not discriminate against or deny services on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex(including sexual orientation or gender identity), or disabilities in its vocational education programs. The Livingston County Board of Education offers a complete vocational program that is open to all students.

Inquiries regarding Section 504/ADA compliance may be directed to Dianna Corrigan and Title IX questions may be directed to Mrs. Amy Ramage, Livingston County Board of Education, 840 Cutoff Road, Smithland, KY 42081, (270) 928-2111. Inquiries regarding Title VI may also be directed to Ms. Michelle Keeling, Finance Officer, at the same address and telephone number.